Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 1

200-300
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
700-800
800-900
900-1000
1000-1100

Feeder Steers

Small 1
300-400

Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 2

200-300
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
700-800
800-900

JAN

235.00

JAN

JAN

Feeder Holstein Steers

Large 2-3
300-500
500-700
700-900

JAN

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Agricultural Marketing Service
Livestock and Seed Division
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MAR
305.00
293.25
288.00
235.00
205.50
169.25
149.00
139.50

MAR

190.00

MAR

260.00

213.00
184.00

MAR

200.00

114.00

APR

319.00
280.25

240.75
222 .00

201.00
180.00

APR

APR

214.00

APR

MAY

277.00
261.00
215.00

MAY

MAY

MAY

154.50

JUN

225.00
218.00
206.00
188.00

145.00

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUL

190.00
165.00

JUL

JUL

202.00

JUL

AUG

320.00
247 .00
231.75
219.00
201.00
183.50
180.00

AUG

AUG

221.00
187.25

145.00

150.00

AUG

183.00

SEP OoCT
204.25
182.50
186.50
SEP OCT
SEP OCT
162.00
SEP OCT

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

DEC

153.00
140.50
119.00

DEC

DEC

DEC

AVG

287.06
269.71
240.46
226.35
199.13
180.69
177.30
149.00
142 .25

AVG

190.00

AVG

214.00
260.00
191.50
197.38
184.00
145.00
150.00

AVG

200.00

183.00
134.25



Feeder Heifers
JAN FEB
Medium and Large 1
200-300
300-400
400-500
500-600
650-700
700-800
800-900

210.50

Feeder Heifers
JAN FEB
Small 1
500-600
600-700

Feeder Heifers
JAN FEB
Medium and Large 2
200-300
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
700-800
800-900

195.00
201.00

151.00

Feeder Heifers
JAN FEB
Medium and Large 3
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700

Slaughter Steers
JAN FEB
Choice 2-3
1100-1300
1300-1500

Slaughter Steers
JAN FEB
Select 2-3
1100-1300
1300-1500

MAR

248.00
250.00
203.00

182.00
174.00

MAR

MAR

210.50

MAR

MAR

161.50

162.50

MAR

161.50
156.00

APR

256.75
239.00
204.75
194.00
169.00

APR

APR

224 .50
209.00
178.00
167.50

APR

APR

161.50
164.19

APR

MAY

247.50
285.00
245.50
228.50

180.50

MAY

MAY

MAY

MAY

MAY

JUN

232.50
222.50
211.00

131.00

JUN

JUN

198.00
160.00

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUL

175.00
170.00

JUL

JUL

190.00

160.00

JUL

JUL

JUL

AUG

138.75
246.63
218.67
210.00
160.00

AUG

AUG

216.88
215.00
193.00
189.00
150.00
138.75
125.00

AUG

195.75
174.50
155.50

AUG

AUG

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

OoCT

180.50
168.00
158.00

OCT
150.00
130.00

OoCT
183.00
153.50
154.00

160.00
134.00

OoCT

167.00
150.00
144 .00

OCT

OCT

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

127.75

NOV

DEC
130.00
119.25

90.00

118.00
123.50

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

122.00
124.00

DEC

AVG

175.00
226.33
222.63
196.68
164.40
158.42
148.75

AVG

150.00
130.00

AVG

205.58
206.50
187.75
189.50
155.80
149.92
125.00

AVG

167.00

172.88

159.25

155.50

AVG

143.19

153.72

AVG

161.50
156.00



Slaughter Heifers

JAN
Choice 2-3
900-1000
1000-1200
Slaughter Bulls
JAN
Y.G. 1-2
1000-1500 121.00
1500-2500 143.25
Slaughter Cows
JAN
Breakers 75-80%
850-1200 112.00
Slaughter Cows
JAN
Boners 80-85%
800-1200 104.25
Slaughter Cows
JAN
Lean 85-90%
Under 850 89.00
Calves Returned to Farm
JAN
70-100
100-130
Slaughter Ewes Wooled
JAN
utility 1-3
Goats Does
JAN

70-100

FEB

FEB

120.00
119.88

FEB

FEB

88.88

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

MAR

156.75

MAR

136.50

125.81

MAR

110.13

MAR

92.00

MAR

73.50

MAR
95.00
400.00

MAR

MAR

APR

160.50

APR

119.92

116.25

APR

109.50

APR

100.06

APR

58.50

APR
336.25
425.00

APR

APR

MAY

MAY

134.50
130.08

MAY

116.63

MAY

100.58

MAY

80.00

MAY
172.50
303.75

MAY

MAY

JUN

JUN

124.50
134.00

JUN

119.00

JUN

100.08

JUN

89.00

JUN
312.50
296.67

JUN

JUN

Price and grade information is reported by VDACS Livestock Marketing
and disseminated by Virginia Market News Service. While market reports
reflect the majority of cattle at each sale, there are instances

where animals do not Tit reporting categories and are not included.

JUL

JUL

129.00

137.00

JUL

124.50

JUL

104 .67

JUL

JUL

225.00
237.50

JuL
50.00

JUL
75.00

AUG

AUG

117.33
115.08

AUG

102.00

AUG

93.56

AUG

90.88

AUG
161.67
228.13

AUG

AUG

SEP

SEP

103.50
118.13

SEP

103.00

SEP

82.00

SEP

37.00

SEP
141.25
200.00

SEP

SEP

OCT

OCT

88.75
92.75

OCT

83.00

OCT

71.71

OoCT

49.00

OCT
107.50
100.00

OoCT

OCT

NOV

115.00

126.50

NOV

95.00

NOV

NOV

69.00

NOV

NOV

210.00
178.75

NOV

NOV

DEC

123.00

DEC

77.50

75.38

DEC

68.63

DEC

63.50

DEC

40.00

DEC
136.25
125.00

DEC

DEC

AVG

115.00

141.69

AVG

114.26

116.36

AVG

106.53

AVG

91.81

AVG

68.78

AVG

196.72
258.57

AVG
50.00

AVG
75.00



Source: Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
USDA-VA Market News, Richmond, VA 804.786.3947
www.vdacs.virginia.gov/marketnews
market.news@vdacs.virginia.gov



